506661475 05/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6708289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AEROGEL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	05/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYO YUL KIM	
Street Address:	304-1401, 39-13, SUGI-RO	
Internal Address:	GOCHON-EUP, GIMPO-SI	
City:	GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 10129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	9097377		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: skeen@cantorcolburn.com,

USPTOPATENTMAIL@CANTORCOLBURN.COM

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH ST Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YNG0006AN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEAH M. REIMER	
SIGNATURE:	/Leah M. Reimer/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2021	

Total Attachments: 2 source=8R49091#page1.tif source=8R49091#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056232 FRAME: 0390

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AEROGEL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following United States Patent Application entitled INSULATING MATERIAL CONTAINING AEROGEL AND METHOD FOR PREPARING THE SAME, for U.S. Patent No. 9,097,377 B2, filed on July 1, 2013;

WHEREAS HYO YUL KIM, residing at 304-1401, 39-13, Sugi-ro, Gochon-eup, Gimpo-si, Gyeonggi-do 10129, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application and the invention and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention and improvements resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives or nominees any facts known respecting said invention and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and their improvements in all countries.

1

PATENT

REEL: 056232 FRAME: 0391

in WIT?	NESS WHEREOF, ASSIG	NOR has	caused this Assignment to be executed by
its duly author	ized officer this $\sqrt{2 + 6}$ d	ay of	Maj , 2021.
	ΛE	Ву:	Hyo Yul kim CEO, president
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:
	Printed Name of Witness		

2

RECORDED: 05/13/2021

PATENT REEL: 056232 FRAME: 0392